Maine law.
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674 REFERENCE TABLE.

Because of the many sections of the statutes that are affected by c. 216,
known as the Administrative Code, it has been impossible to attempt to
refer to the sections affected by it in the short time available before the
laws go to the printer.

REFERENCE TABLE OF CHANGES IN REVISED STATUTES

R. S.

Ch. Sec. How changed Year Ch. Sec.
O - N New 1931 203
T B iiiiierien i isrecaaerannessecneasnansns Amended 1931 273 1
S Repealed 1931 273 2
S o A AU Repealed 1931 273 2
2 33 ciieeniiirenanaaneens e eeeeate st aaaeaas A ffected 1931 150
LI T - W S New 1931 159
2 33-B e New 1931 150
2 33°C e et New 1031 159
2 33D et New 1931 159
b= & U Amended 1931 256 1
2 38 i et ieie e Amended 1931 254 1
L (oL O PP SR New T 1931 132
2 T05-B i e s New 1931 132
2 105-C i e e New 1931 132 °
I & ¥ S Repealed 1031 107
LZ2 & { S PPt Repealed 1931 107
LT/ T AN Amended 1931 121
5 79 ......................................... Amended 1931 66
B O3 et tana et Amended 1031 88
5 136 Par. XTIV i i New 1931 247
5 136, Par. XV ... i New 1931 205
5 . Amended 1931 50
5 New 1931 170
5 Amended 1931 139
6 New 1931 181 1
6 New 1031 181 2
6 New 1931 181 3
6 New 1931 181 4
6 New 1931 181 5
7 Amended 1931 110
7 Amended 1931 75
7 Amended 1931 263 1
7 Amended 1931 263 2
8 Amended 1931 89
8 . Amended 1931 g0
8 Amended 1931 34
8 New 1931 245 1
8 " New 1031 245 2
8 New 1031 245 3

Repealed 1931 263

10
11 Amended 1031 180 1
11 Amended 1931 180 2
11 Amended 1931 12

T2 7 i ieieereaete et e e i san Amended 1931 22 28
T2 I3 teeeeeeeoueeonomenanaeneaeeennnnnnnsnnnns Addmonal 1931 37

T2 20 itetteeeaareeaaaetna e e e e e Amended 1931 225 10
T2 2L it ittt e e e Amended 1931 225 =21

12 21 it et Amended 1931 2
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REFERENCE TABLE.

Sec. ) ) . How changed TYear
60 ..., e, . Repealed 1931
65 i ettt Amended 1931
78 ... et tane et ae et ‘Amended 1031
£ J O Amended 1031
B0 i e Amended 1931
B0 i e Amended 1031
L Amended - 1931
85 e e e et Amended 1031
80 e .. Affected 1931
L J Amended 1931
B0 i e e Amended ‘- 1931
89 ...... i it et e, e Amended 1031
B0-A New 1031
00 .ttt it et ae e, e Amended 1931
00 ....... ettt et ae e e Amended 1031
18t Amended 1931
00 o et e Amended 1031
[0 7 U Amended 1931 -
.......................................... Amended 1931
6, Par. IX ..o Amended - 1031
......................................... Amended 1031
[ T Amended 1931
.......................................... Amended 1031
9 (Cumberland ILaw Library)....... s Amended 1931
B T T N Amended 1031
L2 ittt e i, PO Amended 1931
7 A Y Amended 1031
A8 e, Amended 1931
B0 i e e Amended 1931
3 O ‘Amended 1931
72 T Amended 1031
[ S Amended 1931
105, Par. 1T ..o i o Amended 1031
105, Par. I1 ..o, Amended 1931
4 Amended 1931
< SN Amended 1031
I04 i Amended 1031
(0 Amended 1031
100 . e Amended 1931
102 ottt i i e e e e s Amended 1031
10 A Amended 1031
205 et e e e e Amended, 1031
220 i e e, Amended - 1931
2 U N Amended 1031
- N Amended 1931
AU A Amended 1031
A Amended 1931
[ o R e et et n e et e New 1931
[ P New 1931
L New 1031
20 it e, Amended 1031
T08 e Repealed 1031
00} New 1931
T00 ittt et e, Repealed 1931
< Amended 1931
T2I-A e New 1031
I2I-B e New 1931
121-C L. PR New 1031
2 e e Amended 1931
/2 Amended 1031
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‘REFERENCE TABLE.

‘How changed

Amended
New

Amended
Referred to
Affected
Amended
Amended
Amended
Affected
Affected
New

A ffected
Amended
Amended .
Amended
Affected .
Amended
Affected
Affected
A ffected
Amended
Affected
Affected
Affected
Amended
Affected
New
New
Amended
Amended
Amended
Amended
Amended
Amended
Amended
" Amended
Amended
New

Year

1931
1931
1931
1931
1931
1931
1031
1931

1931

1931
1931
1931
1931
1931
1931
1931
1931
1931
1931
1931
1931
1931
1031
1931
1931
1931
1931
1931
1931
1931
1931
1931
1931
1931
1931
1931
1931
1931
1931
1931
1931
1031
1931
1031
1931
1931
1931
1931
1031
1031
1931
1031
1931
1931
1931
1031
1931
1931
1931
1931

Ch.
48

18
30
266
266

93

. 159

202
201
225
251
271

271 .

251
251
251
251
251
251
251
251
151
251
154
231
231
251
231

93

93

93
202
159

93

93

93

93

t 22

146

234
202
224
278
172
177

69
234
130
130
130
224
111

79
251
180
251

45
201

See.
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R. S
Ch. Sec. How changed
T & N Additional
-l T . S N ‘Amended
20 127 ittt iieeete ettt et Amended
20 27 it iieieainerearir ettt aaaen Amended
L T B New
L 7 O New
0 IS New
T« T { ¢ S New
< L T New
30 I8 e et New
33 e e e rae et e e et a et aa et Amended
5 ¢ A Amended
3 S-S S N Amended
30 28 Ll e Amended
L 1o Amended
- Amended
- T L New
38 4B e New
< T « T A Amended
38 0 A i e e New
o S (¢ T N Amended
S I (T - New
38 12 i e i Affected
< T 5 SN Affected
38 I3-A L e New
38 I13-B e New
38 I3-C s New
38 13-D e New
38 I3-E e, New
38 13-F e New
38 I13-G e New
38 13-H e New
e 2 { J S Amended
ot TS (o P Amended
38 19, Sub-par. 2 ... Amended
38 19, Sub-par. 3 ... Amended
38 19, Sub-par. 6 ... Amended
38 21, Par. (1) (Certain pools closed).......... Additional
38 21, Par. (1) (Open season in York county).. Additional
38 21, Par. (2) (Closed season on landlocked
salmon and trout in certain waters).. Additional
38 =21, Par. (2) (Fishing in Nash lake)........ Additional
38 21, Par. (3) (Closed season on black bass in
certain waters) .........cciiiiiiiann Additional
38 21, Par. (4) (Open season in York county).. Additional
38 21, Par. (8) (Open season in York county).. Additional
38 21, Par. (15) (Fly fishing in St. John river
tributaries) ....... ..o, Amended
38 21, Par. (16) (Open season in York county).. Amended
38 21, Par. (18) (lce fishing for pickerel)...... Amended
38 21, Par. (19) (Ice fishing in Upper Narrows .
pond) ... e Additional
38 21, Par. (19) (Ice fishing in certain waters).. Amended
38 - 21 Par. (19) (lce fishing in certain York .
county waters prohlblted) ............ Additional
38 21, Par. (19) (Ice fishing in Shaker pond)... Additional
38 21, Par. (19) (Ice fishing in Lovejoy pond) Additional
38 21, Par. (19) (Certain waters closed to ice
fishing) ...cooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinanns Additional

REFERENCE TABLE.

Year

1031
1031
1931
1931
1931
1031
1031
1031
1031

' 1931

1031
1931
1031
1931
1031
1031

1931
1031
1031
1931
1931
1031
1931
1031
1031
1931
1031
1031
1031
1031
1931
1931
1931
1931
1931
1931
1031
1931
1931

1931
1931

1031
1931
1931

1931
1931
1931

1931
1031

1931
1931
1931

1931

Ch.

67T

Sec.

252

251
280
213
213
213
213
213
213

N

UL N H

124

225
112
167
167
216

233
233

82
173

" 118

237
237
237
237
237
237
237
237
237
237
106
191
184
191
147

277

277
277

277
277
277

277
277
269

277
109

277
277
277

56

27

0ON M p o B H

=

H W
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53
53

12



REFERENCE: TABLE.

S.

. Sec.- L PR o ' How changed
21, Par. (19) (Ice ﬁslnng in Nash lake)..... - Additional
21, Par. (19)° (Ice fishing in Grand lake).. Additional -
21,:Par. (19) (Flshmcr in Cambolasse pond) Additional -
21,-Par. (19) (Ice ﬁshmg prohibited in Taylor

: Pond) .. Addltlonal
21, Par. (19) (Ice ﬁshlng in Lake Cobbossee-
oooeontee) L i }\ddlnonal
21,  Par. (19) (Ice fishing in Attean lake)...... Additional
21, Par. (19) (Ice fishing in Big Wood lake) Additional
°I Par. (19) (Ice fishing in Cathance lake).. = Additional
- Par. :(z21) (Name of Cobbosseecontee .
stream changed) .................... Amended
21, Par. (33) (Fishing in Lake Pennessee- . o
. WASSEE) veeievenieenneneannnaaananns Additional. -
21, Par. (33) (Fishing i in- Roxbury pond) Additional
21, Par. (33) (Fishing-in Spear stream and ...
tributaries) ........... .. ... .l Additional
21, Par. (33) ' (Fly fishing in Mixer pond)..... Additional
21, Par. (33) (Fly fishing in Hill's pond).... Additional
21,"Par. (33) (Fishing in Massachusetts Gore) Additional
21," Par. (33) (Coburn Gore closed)............ Additional -
21, Par. (33) (Fly fishing in Toothaker pond) Additional -
21, Par. (33) (Fishing in Chain of Ponds)..... Additional
21, Par. (33) (Fly fishing in Alder stream).. Additional
21,~ Par. (33) (Fishing in Carrabasset river. . .
- and. tributaries) ......... .. . ... ... Additional
21, Par (33) (Fly fishing in Round Mountain S
Codake) e e Additional
21, Par. (33) {(Fishing in Cupsuptic lake tribu- .
BATIES)  tivevnnesen e riinnannneenneens Additional
’)I ‘Par. (33) (Fishing in Kennebago Lake).. . Amended
Par. (33) (Flshlncr in Dead river and .
. tributaries) ..., .. Acditional
21,-Par. (33)_ (Fishing in certain Oxford coun-
Ty WaLETS) v'vrviinineat e e Additional
21, Par. (33) (Fishing in Moose Horn lake) Additional
21, Par. (33) (Heald pond tributaries closed) . Additional

-21, Par. (33) (Fly fishing in certain Somerset . .

: county waters): ...........eeneniiiin, Additional
21, Par. (33) (Fly fishing in Baker stream) Additional
’)I Par. (33) (Cold stream closed).......... Additional

, Par. (33) (Tributaries to Thomas pond
closed) .. i . Additional
21, Par. (33) (Close time in Moosehorn :
SEFEATIL) viveetriiie e iiiaerennnnennns - Additional
, Par. (33) (Game sanctuary m Kennebec . -
COUNMEY) vonvineen s adiiennnnnnnn Additional
21, Par. (33) (Fishing in LoveJoy pond) Additional
21, Par. (33) (Tributaries to Belvrade stream . .
closed) ..l i e - Additional® -
21, Par. (33) (Fishing in Cambolasse stream) Additional
’)I Par. (33) (Sullivan brook closed)........ Additional
. Par. (33) (Fly fishing in thtle Lyford
pond) ... e T Additional -
21, Par. (33) (Fishing in Clearwater pond) Amended
21, Par. (33) (Pollution-of Chase’s pond)..... Additional
21, Par. (33) (Littlefield pond closed) : i, Additional
21, Par. (33) (Fishing in } \[1111ken s Mill pond
and trlbutarles) .................... .. Additional

Year

1931 -

1931

1931
10931
1031 -

1031

1931 -
-1931

1931

1931
1031

1031
1931
1931
1031

- 1931

1931
1931
1931

1931
'1931
1931’

1031

.1931

1031

1031

1931

1931
1931

1931'

1931
1931
1931
1931
1931
1931

1031
1031

1031 :

1931

1931

1931 -

Seec.
7
I3
14

3L

3s
42
42
30



REFERENCE TABLE.

R. S.
Ch. Seec. How changed
38 21, Par. (33) (Tzking smelts in tributaries of
Three Mile pond ..........c.covvinn.. Amended
38 21, Par. (33) (Fishing in Swift river tribu-
TATIES) ©viverraenneineenceaaeaannnnnns Additional
38 21, Par. (33) (Wyman brook and tributaries
closed) .ivveriiii e Additional
38 =21, Par. (33) (Tributaries to Cobbosseecontee
. D EA'Z=) o J IS Additional
38 =21, Par. (33) (Tributaries to St. Croix river
CloSed) it Additional
38 21, Par. (37) (Fishing in Card’s Mill stream) Additional
38 21, Par. (43) (Fishing in Wilson lake)...... Additional
38 21, Par. (45) (Fishing in Long lake)........ Additional
38 22 (Length and daily limit in Toothaker pond) Additional
38 22 (Length and daily limit in Sandy river and
tributaries). ... ... i i Additional
38 22 (Legal length of trout and salmon in How-
ardpond) ...l Additional
38 22 (Length and daily limit in Hill's pond).... Additional
38 22 (Length and daily limit in Dead river).... Additional
38 22 (Length and daily limit in Carrabasset
river and tributaries) ................ Additional
38 22 (Provisions relating to Cobbosseecontee
£33 (=t:0 1 1) Repealed
38 22 (Length and daily limit of black bass in
Great and Long ponds).............. Additional
38 22 (Daily limit of trout and salmon in Swan
lake) .ovireiiiiii i .... Additional
38 22 (Daily limit of trout and salmon in Round
Mountain lake) .....ovviniiiiiiiiiiin Additional
38 22 (Length and daily limit in Stanley ponds) Additional
38 22 (Length and daily limit in Moose Horn
lake) ..o oo Additional
38 22 (Daily limit in certain waters in Somerset
COUMEY) tiiinneeenannecaenanansnn Additional
38 22 (Length and daily limit of weight in Baker
SIFEAM) ..viveiirineieeannennnanns Additional
38 22 (Daily limit in Milliken’s Mill pond and
tributaries) .........ciiiiiiiiiiiiiia Additional
38 24 (Now appears in § 21, § 33)
38 20 i i Amended
L JE~c Amended
< X TS P Amended
- & TS Amended
38 41, Sub-par. 2 ... .. i i Amended
38 41, Sub-par. 6-A ... i New
38 AT e e Amended
1 J v Amended
38 42 e RN Amended
38 A3 i et Amended
e~  J AU Amended
38 40-A e New
38 A8 e Amended
3 o T P Amended
38 55 it e Amended
38 B8 e Amended
38 O e Amended
38 BT e Amended
38 BI i Amended
38 63 - IR Amended
38 05 e Amended

Year
1931
1031
1931
1931

1931
1931
1931
1931
1931

1931

1931
1931
1031

1931

1931

1931
1931

1931
1931

1031
1031
1931
1931

1931
1931
1931
1931
1931
1931
1931
1931
1931
1931
1031
1031
1931
1931
1931
1931
1931
1931
1931
1931
1931

277
277

277
277

277
277
277

277

277
277

220
277
277
12

184
108
208
226
257
147
225
135
185

193
103

187
232
43

51

679

Sec.

34
38
28
46

16
47
50
59

34

10

18

61
33

20

W=



680

REFERENCE TABLE.

S.
Sec. . How changed
3 U P Amended
£ R e Amended
% T AN Amended
/7 SN e, P Additional
7 2RO Amended
78 [ v . Amended
S v treiaaes Amended
72 Amended
87 e e Amended

[57o B e et eeaes Amended
00 ol e PR e Amended
[ e Amended
00 ittt e e s Amended
[ o B P P Amended
0o J OO Amended
[0 BN e e Amended
15 P Amended
5 P e Amended
B () < N New
b (0 722U - Amended
107, Sub-sec. (b) ... .. i Amended
TO0 tvriiiinnrenaaans e e e New
b (oo T N O New
T A ffected
2 i e eeen e Amended
A2 e e e e Amended
B2 e e Amended
3 S U UV Amended
3 U Amended
- O ‘New
-3 S N Amended
N Amended
o Affected
B2 i et Affected
B2 e Affected
62 ...l e Affected
4 F A P P Repealed
65 ........ e, s New
L N PP New
05-B L s New
65-C e et New
05-D) L e New
05-FE o e New
O5-F o s New
055G it e e New
65-H .. e New
65T e e e New
(3L T [ PO New
05-K oot e New
65-L, e New
05-M o e e e New
65-N i e New
050 o e i New

Year
1931
1031
1931

1031

1931

1931

1931
1931
1931
1931
1931

1931

1031
1031
1931
1931
1931

. 1031

1931
1931
1931
1031
1931
1931

1931

1931
1031
1931
1931

1931
1931
1031
1931

1031

1931
1031
1031
1931
1931
1931
1031
1931
1931
1031
1931
1031
1931
1031
1931
1931
1031
1031
1931
1931
1931
1931
1031
1931
1031
1931
1931
1931

I8} NN
OOl OOt W) Iy WL
Ut oW N Ut

]
=]
~

109
109
199
199
199
199

109 -

199

Seec.

W
N

24

2

2

14

19

13
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R. S
Ch. Sec. How changed
50 65D L e New

50 050 1. et New

50 7I-A ..., et New

S0 72ttt et e Amended
50 72-A e i New .
50 79 ........ vt ettt een ettt e Amended
50 B0 it e e e e e Affected
50 B0 ittt e e e Affected
T . N Amended
Lo T £ - TR RN Amended
F-7 T (o AR Amended
7 - 5 U Amended .
54 23 veieiiiieraiieaaeaaeeas P N Amended
ES T T U Affected
54 50 teteaieeeeaaia ettt eaaeaaaa New
S PP New

REFERENCE TABLE.

L3 SR e e Repealed
-3 S U New
P Repealed
F- 5 S AP Repealed
L= AU Repealed
B e etieeeetiiecaaaaa e i Repealed
<35 Repealed

Year
1931
1031
1931

. 1031

1931
1031

1931

1931
1931
1931
1031
1931
1931
1931
1031
1931
1031
1931

1031 ..

1031
1931
1031
1031
1031
1031
1031
1031

. 1931

1031
1031
1031
1031

1031 .

1931
1931
1031
1031

1031 .

1031
1031
1031
1031
1031

1031 .

103L
1031
1031
1031
1031
1931
1031
1031
1031
1931
1031
1931
1031
1031
1031
1031
1031
1031

182

681

Sec.
10
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REFERENCE TABLE.

Sec. How changed Year
X S Amended 1931
B it Amended 1031
PO A Amended 1031
27, Sub-sec. I ..ottt Amended = 1931
27, Sub-sec. VIIT ... ... it Amended 1931
27, Sub-sec. XX ...l New 1031
T Amended 1031
B G P Amended 1931
- New 1931
32-B e e New 1031
= Amended 1931
07 it Amended 1931
57 Y ‘Amended 1031

Amended 1031
Amended 1931
Amended 1931
Amended . 1031
Amended 1931
Amended 1931
Amended 1031
Amended 1931
Amended  103I
Amended 1931
Amended 1031
Amended 1931
Amended 1031
Amended 1931
Amended 1931
Amended 1031
Amended 1931

15, Par. 26 ..o Amended 1931
IS ceeeans et et i e eanes Additional 1931
22 ... AU AP Amended 1931 -
7 S Amended == 1931
- New 1931
T S Amended . 1931
-1 T . e eeenaeasecanaaaaan Amended. 1931
03 .......n P P Amended 1931
73 S e Amended. 1931

Amended 1931
Amended. 1031

New 1931

New , 1931

Additional 1931
T Amended 1931
30 i P N Affected 1931
o New . .. 1931
- A O e Amended 1931
-3 J S R Amended 1931
oL - New 1931
56-B ...l e aaanas New 1931
4 i e Amended . 1931
B O Amended 1031
Y e Referred to 1931
2 P . N Additional 1931
21, Par. tWO cveeit it v... Amended . 1931
21, Par. tWO ..ivviviiiiiniieiininaneanann-. Affected 1031
21, Par. five ........ e Amended. 1931
21, Par. five ........ i io... o Affected 1931
=3 SO e, Amended. 1931
2 S Amended 1931

7/ i Amended 1031
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REFERENCE TABLE.

ChR. :ec How changed
. Amended
o New
o New
o New
2 Amended
2 Amended
2 Amended
2 Amended
93 Amended
93 Amended
93 Amended
93 Amended
93 Amended
93 Amended
95 . Amended
12 Amended
125 Amended
125 Amended
125 Amended
125 Amended
12 Amended
12 Amended
) Repealed
1% Amended
2 Amended
= Amended
1% Amended
125 Amended
b Amended
12 Amended
12 Amended
120 Amended
126, Amended
129 Amended
e Repealed
135 Amended
135 Amended
135 Amended
137 Amended
139 New
149 Amended
4 Affected
144 Amended
™ Affected
4 New
4 New
4 New
T4 New
H New

............ Amended

g ............... .......... Amended
I Amendiec
gp ........................................ A
T L Amended

Year
1931

-1031I

1931
1031

1031 -

1931
1931

1031 -

1931

1931

1931
1031
1031
1031
10931
1931
1931
1031

1031

1031
1031
1031
1031
1031
1031
1031
1031
1931
1031
1931
1031
1031
1031
1931
1931
1931
1931
1931
1931
1931
1031
1031
1031
1031

1031 -

1931
1031
1031
1931
1031
1931
1031
1031
1931
1031
1931
1031
1031
1031
1931
1031
1031

Ch.

223

. 210

210
210

209

176
176
176
176
16
176
62
194
94
2560
254
218
228
267
270
2

2Br

70
71
152

170

162
241
241
241
241
241
195
246
2

225

17

33.

o

21;
214
143
200
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684

R.
Ch.

155
155
155
155
155
152
155
155
155
155
155
155
155
155
155
155
158
158
159
159
159
159
159
159

REFERENCE .TABLE.

How changed Year Ch. Sec.

..................................... Repealed 1931 35

..................................... New 1031 35

et aaeeiu ettt Repealed 1931 35

..................................... Amended 1031 46

..................................... Amended 1931 171

..................................... Amended 1931 . 153

............................ “wesv..... Repealed 1931 174

........... e eiieiieineseeeneensaae.. New 1931 275 1
..................................... New 1931 275 2
..................................... New 1931 275 3
..................................... New 1931 275 4
e ettt New 1931 275 5
..................................... New 1931 275 6
..................................... New 1931 275 7
..................................... New 1931 275 8
..................................... New 1931 275 9
..................................... Amended 1931 274 I
........... M eitieeesisiienaenaaeree.. Amended 1931 274 2
..................................... Amended - 1931 279 1
..................................... Amended 1931 279 2
..................................... Amended 1031 279 3
............. iiiiieiieiiaiiseeeee... Amended 1931 279 4
S Amended 19351 279 5
..................................... New 1931 279 6

The following laws, although classified as “Public”, will not be incor-
porated in the next Revision of the Statutes and are, therefore, not allo-
cated thereto.

Year

1931
1931
1931

1931
1031
1031
1931
1031

1931

1031
1931
1031
1931

Ch.

47
53
50

6o
67
83
05
102

105

119
196
238
276

Relating to Lobster Fishing in Waters Adjacent to Criehaven.
Designation of Highwater Mark of Aziscohos Lake. :
R%igjulatmg Fishing in Leeman Brook, or Ladd Brook so-called, in
Abbot
" Opening Ladd Brook to Flshmg

Bathing in West Basin of China Lake.

To Recrulate the Taking of Clams in the Town of Sulllvan

Relatmg to Taking of Smelts in Gouldsboro.

To Provide for Cooperation between the United States Department
of Agriculture, the Commissioners of Agriculture of the New England
States, and the Maine Department of Agriculture in the Collection and
Publication of Statistics and for Other Purposes

To Prevent the Pollution of the \/Vaters of Chase’s Pond in the County
of York.

Relating to the Digging of Clams in the Town of Kennebunk.
Regulating the Taking of Clams in the Town of Scarboro:

To Create a Commission on Uniform Motor Vehicle Legislation.

To Designate the State Highway Leading from Brunswick Through
Jackman to the Canadian Line as The Arnold Highway.

Public Laws (Nof Incorporated into Revised Statutes) Affected by

Year

1925
1929
1929

Ch.
158

46
278

P. L. 1931.
Sec. How changed Year Ch.
5 S U Amended 1931 86
5 S PP Amended 1931 95

......................................... Repealed 1931 2



REFERENCE TABLE. 685

Private and Special Laws Affected by P. L. 1931.

Year Ch. How changed Year Ch. Seec.
" 1875 IS4 teieiieiiiieieaan e e e Repealed 1931 277 5
1878 7 Repealed 1931 277 5?
1901 12 Repealed 1931 277 55
1903 5 2 Repealed 1931 196 6
1605 P Repealed 1931 264 4
1905 380 i s Repealed 1931 - 196 6
1907 380 i Repealed 1931 277 55

Rules and Regulations of Department of Inland Fisheries and Game
. Affected by P. L. 1931.

P. L. 1931

. Ch. Sec.
Duck Pond (Meeting House Pond) closed to ice fishing................. 56
Sprague’s Pond closed to ice fishing...................... e 56
Tributaries to Thomas Pond closed to all fishing....... et 57
Round Mountain Lake opened to fly fishing only........................ 58
Leeman Brook opened to fishing.............o i, 59
T.add Brook opened to fishing.......ccoveeuinieninniiiie e, 60
Moose Horn Lake (Shaw Pond), fishing in, regulated................... 65
Massachusetts Bog, opened to fly fishing..........co.oiininiinne..... 277 1
Massachusetts Gore, brooks and streams closed to fishing................. 277 1
Coburn Gére, brooks and streams closed to fishing....................... 277 2
Sandy River, bag and length limit regulated............................. 277 4
Lone Jack Pond, opened to fly fishing only
Little Lang Pond, opened to fly fishing only ¢ .....cooviiiiiiiiii... 277 9
Parlin Stream, opened tc fly fishing only .
Baker Stream, opened to fly fishing on Wednesdays...................... 277 10
Lovejoy Pond, bag limit regulated................ i, 277 12
Grand Lake, ice f'!fshing regulated. . ..o e 277 13
Chain of Ponds Township, brooks and streams closed to all fishing...... 277 17
Moosehorn Stream, closed to fishing.......... ..o ... 277 20
Upper Dobsis Lake, opened to ice fishing........... .. . .. ccoiiiii... 277 21
Mud River, opened to fishing......c..oiiiiniiiiiiii i i 277 22
Mud Basin, opened t0 fiShing. .....ooutetr it iiiiiiieennaannnnn 277 2
Staples Pond, opened to fishing.......cooiieiniiiiiiir i ananns. 277 24
Little Trout Lake, opened to fishing........coovriviiiiiiieniiannnnnnn. 277 2
Upper and Lower Flood Lakes, opened to fishing........................ 277 26
Lambert Lake, opened to ice fishing........cooeiiriiiiiiiiiiiii .. 277 2
Taylor Pond, closed to ice fishing..........coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiianinne. 277 31
Cobbosseecontee River, fishing regulated .............cciiiiiiiiiinna.. 277 34
TLake Cobbosseecontee, ice fishing regulated ............... .. ccoiaai... 277 35
Pleasant Pond, opened to ice fishing............ ..o i it 277 41
Attean Lake, opened to ice fishing...........cooiiiiiiiii i 277 42
Big Wood ILake, opened to ice fishing............c..oooiiiiiiil 277 42
Hills Pond, opened to fly fishing........... .ol 277 47
Kennebago Stream, fishing regulated ........... e 277 48
Cupsuptic Lake tributaries, certain, closed to fishing..................... 277 49
Dead River (South Branch), opened to fishing...........c..ooiiiiit 277 50
Alder Stream, opened to fly fishing only........ ..o, 277 51

Barker’s Pond

B t Lake . .
nggaggnd closed to ice fishing,................... e, 277 53

Moody Pond
Ossipee Lake

Craig Pond, opened-to ice fishing for-salmon and- trout:................. 277 57
Carrabasset River and tributaries, fishing regulated...................... 277 50
Upper Narrows Pond, opened to ice fishing for pickerel.................. 277 60
South Pond, opened to ice fishing.........oooooviiiiiiiiiii i, 277 62
Lincoln Pond, opened to ice fishing......oovvvvuiieiieiiiiiiiiiiiian, 277 2
Swan Pond, opened to ice fishing..... T 277 62
Upper Ebemee Pond, opened to ice fishing............oooiiiiiiiiiiie 277 63
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